
Year Total
FY 89-90 434 21.4% 1,589 78.4% 15 0.7% 2,038
FY 90-91 701 25.0% 2,078 74.0% 29 1.0% 2,808
FY 91-92 703 25.6% 2,021 73.5% 27 1.0% 2,751
FY 92-93 795 29.9% 1,836 69.2% 24 0.9% 2,655
FY 93-94 582 32.2% 1,198 66.4% 25 1.4% 1,805
FY 94-95 614 32.6% 1,247 66.2% 24 1.3% 1,885
FY 95-96 667 31.1% 1,442 67.2% 38 1.8% 2,147
FY 96-97 765 30.5% 1,707 68.1% 36 1.4% 2,508
FY 97-98 741 30.0% 1,695 68.7% 32 1.3% 2,468
FY 98-99 699 30.4% 1,554 67.6% 46 2.0% 2,299
FY 99-00 737 32.6% 1,475 65.2% 49 2.2% 2,261
FY 00-01 710 34.1% 1,332 64.0% 40 1.9% 2,082
FY 01-02 662 30.1% 1,484 67.5% 51 2.3% 2,197
FY 02-03 803 33.3% 1,553 64.5% 52 2.2% 2,408
FY 03-04 764 34.1% 1,425 63.6% 53 2.4% 2,242
FY 04-05 763 35.4% 1,333 61.8% 62 2.9% 2,158
FY 05-06 920 33.7% 1,762 64.4% 52 1.9% 2,734
FY 06-07 969 31.4% 2,045 66.3% 71 2.3% 3,085
FY 07-08 1,080 31.8% 2,227 65.7% 84 2.5% 3,391
FY 08-09 1,087 33.3% 2,099 64.3% 80 2.4% 3,266
FY 09-10 1,014 32.4% 2,040 65.1% 79 2.5% 3,133
FY 10-11 991 33.7% 1,897 64.5% 55 1.9% 2,943

Year Male Female  Total
FY 89-90 1,980 97.2% 58 2.8% 2,038
FY 90-91 2,720 96.9% 88 3.1% 2,808
FY 91-92 2,642 96.0% 109 4.0% 2,751
FY 92-93 2,566 96.6% 89 3.4% 2,655
FY 93-94 1,762 97.6% 43 2.4% 1,805
FY 94-95 1,840 97.6% 45 2.4% 1,885
FY 95-96 2,082 97.0% 65 3.0% 2,147
FY 96-97 2,418 96.4% 90 3.6% 2,508
FY 97-98 2,387 96.7% 81 3.3% 2,468
FY 98-99 2,222 96.7% 77 3.3% 2,299
FY 99-00 2,152 95.2% 109 4.8% 2,261
FY 00-01 1,996 95.9% 86 4.1% 2,082
FY 01-02 2,128 96.9% 69 3.1% 2,197
FY 02-03 2,315 96.1% 93 3.9% 2,408
FY 03-04 2,159 96.3% 83 3.7% 2,242
FY 04-05 2,055 95.2% 103 4.8% 2,158
FY 05-06 2,624 96.0% 110 4.0% 2,734
FY 06-07 2,980 96.6% 105 3.4% 3,085
FY 07-08 2,849 96.8% 94 3.2% 2,943
FY 08-09 3,026 96.6% 107 3.4% 3,133
FY 09-10 3,149 96.4% 117 3.6% 3,266
FY 10-11 3,270 96.4% 121 3.6% 3,391

Source:  Florida Department of Corrections, Bureau of Research and Data Analysis

Notes:  These numbers were revised by DOC in 1999 to more accurately reflect habitual offender admissions.  
Numbers include Violent Habitual Offenders.  Habitual offender and violent habitual offender numbers shown 
here consider all commitments not just the current commitment.
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